# OP \$40.00 1116

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Geoffrey Blake	09/12/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IBC Corporation
Street Address:	27 Belmont Street
City:	South Easton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02375

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11165571

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603) 668-6560

Email: rherman@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Grossman

Address Line 1: GROSSMAN, TUCKER, PERREAULT & PFLEGER

Address Line 2: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Grossman

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=IBC105Asgnmt#page1.tif source=IBC105Asgnmt#page2.tif source=IBC105Asgnmt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016556 FRAME: 0733

500050823

1	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. IBC105
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):	
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title o	and interest in the invention	
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention	
×	United States Patent Application Serie	al No. 11/165,571	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
X	United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No. 60/582,266	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		44-10
Title of the I	[nvention		
CONNEC	TOR FOR FLEXIBLE ELECTRICAL CON	NDUIT	
,	Name	Address	
Geoffrey B		699 Bay Road, Sharon, MA 02067	
	To display the second s		
	4-00-01-0		
	0		
	*IFAh		
712.71			
	THATA!		
			7.444
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
IBC Corpor	ation	27 Belmont Street South Easton, MA 02375	

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. IBC105

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Geoffrey BLAKE	M/ Mu 9/12/05

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. IBC105

	on is not necessary, it will be	Notarization considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	12 day of	in the year 2005
State of County of	The state of the s	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally a		KE
who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoing thstrument day of	to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to September, in the year 2005
The state of the s	(V-1 mm) e)	september ,
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
1		
County of		
County of Before me personally ap	opeared	
Before me personally ap	_	to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument	, in the year
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoing instrument day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument	, in the year
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoing instrument day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
Before me personally apwho acknowledged the execute the same this  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally apwho acknowledged the	foregoing instrument day of  day of  day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
Before me personally apwho acknowledged the execute the same this  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally ap	foregoing instrument day of  day of  day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)

[Page 3 of 3 ]